RECEIVED
Sep 29, 2023

DEPARTMENT OF
WATER RESOURCES

W. Kent Fletcher, ISB #2248
FLETCHER LAW OFFICE
P.O. Box 248

Burley, Idaho 83318

(208) 678-3250

(208) 878-2548 (facsimile)

Email: wkf@pmt.org

Attorney for Big Wood
Canal Company

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

IN THE MATTER OF THE BIG WOOD
GROUND WATER MANAGEMENT AREA BIG WOOD CANAL COMPANY’S
LIST OF EXHIBITS AND

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATIONS FOR WITNESSES

PERMITS FOR THE DIVERSION AND USE
OF SURFACE AND GROUND WATER
WITHIN THE SNAKE RIVER BASIN

Pursuant to the Order issued by the Director on March 31, 2023, Big Wood Canal
Company (BWCC) submits lists of proposed hearing exhibits and lay and expert witnesses that
BWCC intends to rely upon at hearing:

EXHIBITS

BWCC may offer the following as exhibits at the time of hearing:

1. Expert report prepared by Bryce Contor, Eric C. Miller, and Thane R. Kindred.

2. Order Establishing Moratorium for the Big Wood River Ground Water Management
Area dated May 17, 2022.

3. Amended Snake River Basin Moratorium Order dated October 21, 2022.

4. Deposition of James Cefalo taken in this proceeding.
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5. Any exhibit produced by any other party to this action.

6. Exhibits as necessary for rebuttal.
BWCC intends on coordinating exhibit numbering with the Upper Valley Districts and Big
Wood and Little Wood Water Users Association.

LAY WITNESSES

BWCC may call as lay witnesses:
1. James Cefalo, employee of Idaho Department of Water Resources.
2. Shelley Keen, employee of Idaho Department of Water Resources.

3. Other witnesses as necessary for rebuttal.

EXPERT WITNESSES

BWCC may call as expert witnesses:
1. Bryce Contor.

2. Eric C. Miller.

3. Thane R. Kindred.

DATED this y/\j 4 day of September, 2023.

W. Kent Fletcher
Attorney for Big Wood Canal Company
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ certify that on this 'fg ﬁ day of September, 2023, I caused to be served a true and
correct copy of the foregoing to be served by electronic mail as follows:

Idaho Dept. of Water Res.
PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0098
file@idwr.idaho.gov

James R. Laski

Heather E. O’Leary

LAWSON LASKI CLARK, PLLC
PO Box 3310

Ketchum, ID 83340
jrl@lawsonlaski.com
heo@lawsonlaski.com
efile@lawsonlaski.com

Garrick L. Baxter

Deputy Attorney General
IDWR

PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0098
garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov

Sarah A Klahn

SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN
1155 Canyon Blvd, Ste. 110
Boulder, CO 80302
sklahn@somachlaw.com
mbricker@somachlaw.com
dthompson{@somachlaw.com

Thomas J. Budge

Elisheva M. Patterson

RACINE OLSON, PLLP

201 E Center St Pocatello, ID 83201
tj@racineolson.com
elisheva@racineolson.com
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Jerry R. Rigby

Chase T. Hendricks

RIGBY ANDRUS & RIGBY
25N.2udE.

Rexburg, ID 83440
Jjrigby@rex-law.com
chendricks@rex-law.com

Albert P. Barker

Travis L. Thompson

Bryce M. Brown

MARTEN LAW

PO Box 2139

Boise, ID 83701-2139
abarker@martenlaw.com
tthompson@martenlaw.com

Candice McHugh

Chris M. Bromley

MCHUGH BROMLEY, PLLC
380 South 4th Street, Suite 103
Boise, ID 83702
cmchugh@mchughbromley.com
cbromley@mchughbromley.com

Norman M. Semanko

Payton G. Hampton

PARSONS BEHLE LATIMER
800 W. Main Street, Suite 1300
Boise, ID 83705
nsemanko@parsonsbehle.com
phampton@parsonsbehle.com

Michael P. Lawrence
GIVENS PURSLEY LLP
P.C. Box 2720

Boise, ID 83701-2720
mpl@givenspursley.com



Scott N. Pugrud

IDAHO POWER COMPANY
PO BOX 70

Boise, ID 83707
spugrud2@idahopower.com

John K. Simpson

Travis L. Thompson
MARTEN LAW

PO Box 2139

Boise, ID 83701-2139
jsimpson@martenlaw.com
tthompson@martenlaw.com
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W. Kent Fletcher





